Table 4, Table 5, Table 6 and Table 7 show the allocation of tax revenues to projects, 
programs, and administration. 

The Area is anticipated to complete all projects and have sufficient tax increment finance 
revenue to terminate the urban renewal area in FYE 2050. 

The maximum indebtedness (MI) is $37,000,000 (thirty-seven million dollars). The 
estimated total amount of tax increment revenues required to service the maximum 
indebtedness of $37,000,000 is $41,265,168 and is made up ofrevenues from the division of 
taxes from permanent rate levies. 

The time frame of urban renewal is not absolute;